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 Kim’s Taekwon Do 

Quarterly Newsletter 

                                               
_______________________________________JANUARY 2024______________________________________ 

Introduction of New Black Belts – January 6: 

 

6th Degree: Master Rick Bossen 

3rd Degree: David Neufeld, Iris Cox 

2nd Degree: Ryah Pearson, Sidney Gillis 

1st Degree: Thomas Romano, Lum Hong, Dau Hong, Christian Circota, Elizabeth Mckenna,  

  Carter Ferguson, Estella Romano, Johnny Dallum  

 

Please check out our new black belts mini-bios at https://kimstkdportland.com/uploads/jan24-bb-test-

bios.pdf.  

http://www.kimstkdportland.com/
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Please check out our 2023 Year End Recap located here: 

https://kimstkdportland.com/uploads/2023-year-end.pdf 

 
 
2024 Taekwon-Do Promotion Test: 
 

Friday, February 2 – 5:30 and 6:30 pm 

Friday, March 1 – 5:30 and 6:30 pm 

Friday, April 5 – 5:30 and 6:30 pm  

Friday, May 3 – 5:30 and 6:30 pm 

Friday, June 7 – 5:30 and 6:30 pm 

  

No March Black Belt test. 

The Next Black Belt test will be Saturday, June 8, 2024 – 12:00 Noon 

The deadline for submitting student applications for the June 2024 test will be Saturday, April 

27, 2024. 

  

Upcoming Tournaments: 

 

Saturday, March 16– Boise Championship Tournament – Boise Idaho 

Saturday, May 11 – Portland Championship Tournament – MJCC  

   Be on the lookout for online registration at www.kimstkdportland.com/events, 

   as it typically closes within a couple of days at our contestant limit. 

    
All Kim’s Taekwon-Doists are strongly encouraged to participate in the above tournaments and 
share in their benefits. The May tournament is the one our PDX schools host. We will be 
looking for volunteers to assist. 
 

2024 Upcoming Events: 

 

Saturday March 11 – St. Patrick’s Day Parade  

Saturday April 27 – 82nd Avenue of Roses Parade  

Saturday June 15 – John Day Parade  

Saturday June 29 – Instructor’s Clinic (for active instructors) 

Saturday August 17– Multnomah Village Parade  

August 19-28 – Korea Goodwill Trip with Master Jeannie Ahn 

 

 

 

 

Dedicated to: Progress, Peace, & Love 
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